
1st Race. (CS1) CLAIMING $35,000
Purse $30,000 One Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 BLACK STORM '14 G $35,000 125 Fuentes, R Luis A. Aguilar Lloyd C. Wicker
2 ACCORDING TO BUDDY (L) '15 G $35,000 125 Flores, E Finish Line Racing, LLC Hector O. Palma
3 I CAN DO THIS (L) '14 G $35,000 125 Cedillo, A Red Baron's Barn LLC or Rancho Temescal LLC Mark Glatt
4 JAMMINWITHBRANDON (L) '14 G $35,000 125 Talamo, J Bran Jam Stable or Clark Vladimir Cerin
5 ROYAL INSIDER (L) '16 G $35,000 122 Prat, F Chris Curtis Jack Carava
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2nd Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $21,000 Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 TROUVILLE (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Prat, F Banuelos or Powell Leonard Powell
2 BILLY'SGOTASINGLE (L) '17 F $30,000 **115 J. C. Diaz Jr. Capehart or Myers, Jr. Vladimir Cerin
3 LADY SUNSET (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Fuentes, R Juan Garcia Victor Garcia
4 KUDA HURAA (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Gutierrez, M Kretz Racing, LLC George Papaprodromou
5 DON'T STOP LOOKIN (L) '17 F $30,000 *117 Velez, J Allred or Liebau Art Sherman
6 TOO MUCH HEAVEN (L) '17 F $30,000 122 Hernandez, E Grenier, Lawless or Lewkowitz, et al J. Eric Kruljac
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3rd Race. (C7) CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $40,000 (Plus up to $4,800 to Cal-Bred Winners) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Fillies Three Years Old.
1 SOPHIE ANTOINETTE (L) '16 F $50,000 **115 J. C. Diaz Jr. Purple Rein Racing David Hofmans
2 SUPER BUNNY (L) '16 F $50,000 122 Arroyo, Jr., N J. Kirk & Judy Robison Peter Miller
3 ITALIA (SPA) (L) '16 F $50,000 122 Gryder, A Slugo Racing Mike Puype
4 KHAIRIYA (L) '16 F $50,000 124 Franco, G Little Red Feather Racing Philip D' Amato
5 VELVET QUEEN (L) '16 F $50,000 122 Prat, F BG Stables or Little Red Feather Racing Richard Baltas Blk-On
6 SO GUCCI (L) '16 F $50,000 122 Roman, E Bambauer, Besecker or King Doug O'Neill
Blinkers On: Velvet Queen
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4th Race. (C4) CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $17,000 Six Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 AUTUMN DAY (L) '15 G $10,000 125 Figueroa, H Garber, Kowalow, or Kowalow, et al Steven Miyadi
2 FAST COTTON (L) '15 G $10,000 125 Delgadillo, A Ho, Margolis or O'Neill Doug O'Neill
3 BURN ME TWICE (L) '14 G $10,000 123 Pereira, Tiago J. Brown or Word Bill Spawr
4 PURIANO (L) '13 G $10,000 123 Talamo, J The Pizza Guy Racing, LLC George Papaprodromou
5 BOY HOWDY '13 G $10,000 123 Cedillo, A Crews, Lavine or Lovett Jack Carava
6 DESERT GENERAL (L) '13 G $10,000 *118 Velez, J Imaginary Stables Jonathan Wong
7 ROYAL SEEKER (L) '14 G $10,000 **116 J. C. Diaz Jr. Daisy Pineda Marcelo Polanco
8 SHORT OF EZ (L) '14 G $10,000 123 Prat, F Roy L. Tyra Mike Puype
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5th Race. (C5) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $29,000 Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 OWNING (L) '16 G 120 Blanc, B Frank Reynoso, Jr. Javier Jose Sierra
2 ITALIANO (L) '15 C $25,000 125 Cedillo, A ERJ Racing, LLC, Slam Dunk Racing or Dave Kenney Andrew Lerner
3 ANZIYAN CAT (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Ayuso, A Sierra Stables, Inc. or Ayala Javier Jose Sierra
4 CONQUEST COBRA (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Espinoza, A Branch, Buster, Jr or Cohen Mark Glatt
5 AWESOME HEIGHTS (L) '14 G $25,000 *120 Velez, J Girdner or Stolfo Genaro Vallejo Blk-On
6 SATRAPA (L) '15 G $25,000 **116 J. C. Diaz Jr. Mark Glatt Mark Glatt
7 GRAB THE MUNNY (L) '16 G $25,000 120 Fuentes, R Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
8 GETALOADOFTHIS (L) '15 G $25,000 125 Prat, F West Point Thoroughbreds John Sadler
Blinkers On: Awesome Heights
Owning: Entered not to be claimed per CHRB rule 1634.
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6th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $17,000 Five And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 PASITO (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Meche, D Lewkowitz, Lawless or Sondereker, et al J. Eric Kruljac
2 DAIRY KID(LA) (L) '16 F $20,000***112 Lopez, H Robert J. Lucas Robert J. Lucas
3 SYBIL'S KITTY (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Delgadillo, A Sayjay Racing LLC or Hall Richard Baltas
4 POINT RECEIVED (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Payeras, E Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
5 MY S V R (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Gryder, A Marta L. Wile Andrew Lerner
6 COLONEL POWER (L) '14 M $20,000 125 Baze, T Mercedes Stable, LLC John Sadler
7 QUITE A STARLETT (L) '16 F $20,000 122 Franco, G Cavanaugh or Stute Gary Stute
8 SOPRESCIOUS (L) '15 F $20,000 125 Garner, C Anderson, Beneteau, Newell, et al Robert J. Lucas
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7th Race. (CX8) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $53,000 (Plus up to $15,900 to Cal-Breds) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races
or Optional Claiming Price Of $62,500.
1 BOA NOVA (IRE) (L) '16 G 122 Maldonado, E. Electric City Racing or Dunn Anna Meah
2 ULTIMATE BANGO (L) '15 G 125 Fuentes, R Abrams, Dutko or Paran Blake Heap
3 SHADES OF VICTORY (L) '14 G 125 Flores, E Reed Saldana Reed Saldana
4 BLACKOUT (FR) (L) '13 G $62,500 125 Cedillo, A Gary Barber Peter Miller
5 STOP THE VIOLENCE (L) '15 G $62,500 *118 Velez, J Gary Barber Peter Miller
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8th Race. (C1) CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $15,000 One Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DR. BAGLEY (L) '16 G $12,500 122 Prat, F Paige Schvaneveldt Jeff Mullins
2 CHIEFTAIN'S LAD (L) '15 G $12,500 125 Garcia, M Embellished Investments LLC Villamar, Candelario
3 IRISH BALLAD (L) '15 C $12,500 125 Pereira, Tiago J. Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
4 LAKE SHOW(LA) (L) '16 G $12,500 122 Flores, E Robert & Luanne Bean Robert A. Bean
5 GRYFFINDOR (L) '15 G $12,500 125 Payeras, E Reilly or Yamada Richard Rosales
6 BIG IMPRESSION (L) '16 G $12,500 122 Roman, E Martin or Yamamoto Rafael Becerra Blk-On
7 DAWOOD (L) '15 G $12,500 125 Delgadillo, A Zayat Stables, LLC Richard Baltas
8 BIG BARREL (L) '15 G $12,500 *120 Velez, J Alfred Pais Leonard Powell
Blinkers On: Big Impression
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Off Races:C6 - CS2 - CS3 - CS4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7

Extra Races For Friday, October 25, 2019
(Entries Close on Sunday, October 20, 2019)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000

ONE MILE(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies Two
Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since May 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered)

ONE MILE

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $50,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Two Years
Old.
Weight 122 lbs.

ONE MILE

Closing Thursday, October 24, 2019
Lure Stakes (R), Purse $70,000 Added

Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)
(To be run Thursday, October 31, 2019)

Golden State Juvenile, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Colts And Geldings Two Year Olds, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Friday, November 1, 2019)

Golden State Juvenile Fillies, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Fillies Two Year Olds, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Friday, November 1, 2019)

Marathon Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And Three Quarters

(To be run Friday, November 1, 2019)
Twilight Derby (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, November 2, 2019)

Damascus Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds and Upward, Seven Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, November 2, 2019)
Senator Ken Maddy Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)
(To be run Saturday, November 2, 2019)

Goldikova Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Sunday, November 3, 2019)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Pre-Entry for the 2019 Breeders Cup World Championships
close at noon, Monday October 21, 2019. $30 million in Purses and Awards and all out
of California starters receive $10,000 in travel awards.. For pre-entry fees and eligibility
visit members.breederscup.com or call Breeders Cup Racing at 859-514-9422.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry.
Also please check the work tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at
626-574-6638.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Beginning today, there will be complimentary food and
beverage in the Owner/Trainer lounge. There will be a 2 drink comped maximum per
person, with anything additional being a cash bar as usual. The food will be offered from
12 noon to 4 p.m daily on race days (minus Breeders Cup Friday and Saturday)
This is a continued thank you from the Santa Anita team to our owners and trainers.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please have your horses on the grounds at least 6 hours
before post time for Lasix administration.

ATTENTION TRAINERS: It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for
accuracy on each entry. The program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Requests for workout corrections can only be made within
24 hours. Check the work tab and call the clockers and stewards if changes are
necessary.

Jockey Agapito Delgadillo will now be represented by agent Patty Sterling (626)
676-3687
Jockey Jose Valdivia Jr will be represented by agent Mike Ciani (818) 427-0391

The CTBA January Mixed Sale is being held Tuesday, January 7th at Fairplex in
Pomona, Entries are being accepted until November 1st. For Information call Loretta
Veiga 626-445-7800 ext 227 (Loretta@ctba.com) or Christy Chapman at 626-445-7800
ext 247 (Christy@ctba.com)

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ACCORDING TO BUDDY 1 2/5
ANZIYAN CAT 5 3/8
AUTUMN DAY 4 1/8
AWESOME HEIGHTS 5 5/8

B R# PP
BIG BARREL 8 8/8
BIG IMPRESSION 8 6/8
BILLY'SGOTASINGLE 2 2/6
BLACK STORM 1 1/5
BLACKOUT (FR) 7 4/5
BOA NOVA (IRE) 7 1/5
BOY HOWDY 4 5/8
BURN ME TWICE 4 3/8

C R# PP
CHIEFTAIN'S LAD 8 2/8
COLONEL POWER 6 6/8
CONQUEST COBRA 5 4/8

D R# PP
DAIRY KID 6 2/8
DAWOOD 8 7/8
DESERT GENERAL 4 6/8
DON'T STOP LOOKIN 2 5/6
DR. BAGLEY 8 1/8

F R# PP
FAST COTTON 4 2/8

G R# PP
GETALOADOFTHIS 5 8/8
GRAB THE MUNNY 5 7/8
GRYFFINDOR 8 5/8

I R# PP
I CAN DO THIS 1 3/5
IRISH BALLAD 8 3/8
ITALIA (SPA) 3 3/6
ITALIANO 5 2/8

J R# PP
JAMMINWITHBRANDON 1 4/5

K R# PP
KHAIRIYA 3 4/6
KUDA HURAA 2 4/6

L R# PP
LADY SUNSET 2 3/6
LAKE SHOW 8 4/8

M R# PP
MY S V R 6 5/8

O R# PP
OWNING 5 1/8

P R# PP
PASITO 6 1/8
POINT RECEIVED 6 4/8
PURIANO 4 4/8

Q R# PP
QUITE A STARLETT 6 7/8

R R# PP
ROYAL INSIDER 1 5/5
ROYAL SEEKER 4 7/8

S R# PP
SATRAPA 5 6/8
SHADES OF VICTORY 7 3/5
SHORT OF EZ 4 8/8
SO GUCCI 3 6/6
SOPHIE ANTOINETTE 3 1/6
SOPRESCIOUS 6 8/8
STOP THE VIOLENCE 7 5/5
SUPER BUNNY 3 2/6
SYBIL'S KITTY 6 3/8

T R# PP
TOO MUCH HEAVEN 2 6/6
TROUVILLE 2 1/6

U R# PP
ULTIMATE BANGO 7 2/5

V R# PP
VELVET QUEEN 3 5/6

In Today for

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2019

54 In Body

0 Also Eligible

54 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
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